

Mat Suit No.-109 of 2023

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No.03;
dt. 30-09-23.

Today the date is fixed for appearance i.d. exparte. Petitioner files Advocate's hazira. No Steps is taken by the Respondent. None moved on behalf of him on repeated call.

Hence, the suit is proceeded exparte.

To 11-12-23 for exparte.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata