

Mat Suit No.-109 of 2023

Present: Sri R. K. Pradhan, J.O. No. WB00667

Order No.14;
dt. 09-12-24.

Today the date is fixed for ex-parte.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition prays for time for ex-parte hearing on the ground stated therein. Perused. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

Hence, adjourned.

To 19.02.2025 for ex-parte.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Dinhata